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Vision 

The Department of Political Science endeavors to generate new knowledge & produce students who 

are trained in Political Science. 

Mission 

The Department of Political Science strives to pursue academic excellence in teaching, research and 

extension. 

DEPARTMENT OF POLITICAL SCIENCE 

The Political Science department was established since the inception of the 

college in 1972.In its history of 51 years it has grown considerably with a 

vision to inculcate scientific temperament and futuristic thinking in students by 

providing them with extensive and diverse knowledge in the Political Science.  

Department offers Under Graduate Programmes which are innovatively 

designed and updated to keep pace with global trends. The Department 

emphasizes on experiential learning through various innovative methodologies 

which include seminars, workshops, guest lectures, exhibitions, and projects 

for the holistic development of the students. 

The strength of the Department is its quality faculty, innovative and flexible 

curricula with their unique focus on post-graduate education and employability, 

state-of-the-art facilities with remarkably high and open transparent policies that 

foster a healthy student-faculty interaction. The department is located in the 

Humanities building on first floor.  

1. Highlights of the Department: 

 
►Courses from Under Graduation to Post Graduation 

►Highly Qualified Staff. 

►Research Activities. 

►Good Infrastructure 

►Political Sci. releted Art Circle Activities. 

►Innovative Practical demonstrations 
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.►Alumni Activity and Lectures. 

  

2. Details of the Programmes Offered by the Department  

Sr 

No 

Programme 

level 

Name of the 

programme  

Duration Entry 

Qualification 

Medium of 

Instruction 

1 UG B A Political Science 03 Years H S C  Marathi 

2 PG M A Political Sci. 02 Years B A Marathi Marathi 

      

 

3. Departmental Staff: 

Post  Sanctioned and filled 

Professor 00 

Associate Professor 00 

Assistant Professor 00 

CHB  03 

Contractual 00 

 

 

Name and Information of the Teachers of Political Science 

Department: 

Sr. 

No 

Name of the 

Teacher  

Qualifica

tion 

Designation Mobile 

No & 

Email 

Research 

Experience 

Date of 

Appointme

nt and 

Experience 

UG to PG 
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1 Mrs Kiran 

Ravindra Pawar 

(Head of the 

Department)  

M A,  

PhD 

Associate 

Professor 

 04 Students 

awarded PhD 

01 Student 

submitted PhD 

thesis 

02 Students 

pursuing PhD 

 

2 Wankhede 

Bhagwat Rama 

 Assistant 

Professor 

  01/08/2018 

to 

30/11/2018 

3 Pawar Rupali 

Ashok 

MA  Assistant 

Professor 

   01/08/2018 

to 

30/11/2018 

 

4 

 

Mr.B.C.Patil 

(Incharge HOD) 

MA, 

M.Phil 

Assistant 

Professor 

9764131

818 

Email- 

bcpatil77

@gmail.

com  

-- 10/07/2009 

14 Years 

5 Devare 

Bhayasaheb 

MA SET Assistant 

Professor 

9561588

422 

  

6 Munde Ravikant 

Prakashraw 

MA,NET

SET 

Assistant 

Professor 

9881204

856 

rprakashr

ao1234

@gmail.

com 

 16/10/2021  

 

 

 

 

 

7 Patil Bhagyashri 

Kishor 

MA 

SET,NET 

Assistant 

Professor 

 

9370799

912 

 16/10/2021 

to 

31/05/2022 

8 Rajkundal Sonali 

Balu 

MA SET Assistant 

Professor 

9096153

404 

 16/10/2021 

to 

31/05/2022 

mailto:bcpatil77@gmail.com
mailto:bcpatil77@gmail.com
mailto:bcpatil77@gmail.com


 Page 5 
 

9 Tadavi Dilip 

Gulab 

MA SET Assistant 

Professor 

9404889

888 

 21/09/2022 

to 

31/05/2023 

10 Sisode Jeevan 

Hatesing 

MA SET Assistant 

Professor 

7709221

612 

jeevansis

ode@gm

ail.com 

 21/09/2022 

11 Thoke Pournima 

Mohit 

MA SET Assistant 

Professor 

7387764

677 

 01/08/2023 

       

       

Faculty on Academic Bodies of University: 

Mr. Bhagwat C. Patil (Assistant Professor) 

(Incharge HOD) 

  Member : Paper Setting of University Examination 

  Senior Supervisor of University Examination 

  Member : Practical Oral Examiner of University Examination 

Meritorious Students: 

T. Y. B. A 

Sr 

No 

Name of the student Year  CGPA/ 

Percentage of 

Marks 

Rank 

1     

2     

3     

4     

5     

M A 

mailto:jeevansisode@gmail.com
mailto:jeevansisode@gmail.com
mailto:jeevansisode@gmail.com
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1     

2     

3     

4     

5     

 

Result data of the assessment period: 

  T Y B A M A 

Sr No Year Appeared Pass Pass % Appeared Pass Pass % 

1 2018-19 59 37 56.92 60 47 78.33 

2 2019-20       

3 2020-21 59 52 88.13    

4 2021-22       

5 2022-23 40 24 60.00    

 

NET/SET/Govt. Exam and Other Examination 

Qualified by Students: 

Sr 

No 

Year of 

Passing 

Seat No Name of the 

Student 

NET/SET/ 

Govt. 

Exam 

1 15/06/2023 MR13000374  Roshan 

Pannalal 

Mavale 

NET 

2     

3     

4     
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5     

6     

 

Placement of Students: 

Sr 

No 

Name of student Program Name of 

Employer 

Package 

INR 

1  M A   

2     

3     

4     

5     

6     

7     

8     

9     

10     
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List the distinguished alumni of the department: 

Sr No Name of the Alumni Present post held  

1   

2   

3   

4   

5   

6   

7   

8   

9   

10   

 

List of PhD students in the department: 

 

Sr 

No 

Name of the PhD/ 

M Phil 

Title of the Thesis Status 

1     

2     

3     

4     

5     

 

1     

2     
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3     

 

1     

 

Research projects by faculty:  

Sr 

No 

Name of faculty  Title of 

research 

project  

Funding 

agency  

Status  

     

     

 

Publications by Faculty: 

Sr No Name of the faculty Publication in 

peer reviewed 

Journal 

(National) 

Publication in 

peer reviewed 

Journal 

(International) 

Books/ Book 

Chapters 

1     

2     

2     

4     

 

Seminars/Conferences/Workshops/RC/OC/FDP attended: 

Sr 

No 

Name of Faculty Seminar  

conference 

Workshop 

Seminar  

conference 

Workshop 

Seminar  

conference 

Workshop 

RC/OC/FDP 
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(State/Uni) (National) (International) 

1 Mr B.C.Patil     

2 Munde Ravikant 

Prakashrao 

MH - International  

3 Sisode Jeevan 

Hatesing 

MH National International  

Event /Programmes Workshops/Seminars Organize By 

Department: 

 International conference on “Recent trends in Humanities, commerece and 

management and Science and Technology” 09th April 2022 

 Constitution day 26 November 2021 

 Voters fortnight 25 January 2022 

 Constitution Day 26 november 2022 

 Voters Day 25 January 2023  

Infrastructure of the Department: Physical Facilities: 

Sr No Room/ Laboratory Dimension Utilization for 

    

 

 

Departmental Library Facilities: 

Sr No Books Journals Thesis 

1 00 00 00 

 

Computers and other peripherals: 

Sr No Item Description Number  

1    

2    
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Special facilities of the Department: 

1. Extra guidance for NET/ SET 

2. Extra guidance for competitive exams 

Strengths, Weaknesses, Opportunities and Challenges (SWOC) of 

the department: 

 

Strengths:  

 Well experienced and qualified staff 

 

 Friendly interaction of teachers with the students 

 

Weakness:  

 Lack of placement 

 Constrain in research facility 

Opportunities:  

 Teaching learning method can be improved with learning 

resources 

 Ample scope for extending research projects 

 

Challenges: 

 To attract students by projecting opportunities in Political 

science. 

 

 

Future Plans: 

 To set up well furnished research center of Political science . 

 To organize more co-curricular activities for the students 

 To organize national conference on Political science 

 To apply for research projects and funding for it 


