

J.D.M.V.P. Samaj's, Shri. S. S. Patil Art's, Shri. Bhausaheb T. T. Salunkhe Commerce and Shri. G. R. Pandit Science College, (Nutan Maratha College), Jalgaon.



## POLITICAL SCIENCE DEPARTMENTAL PROFILE 2018-2023

## Vision

The Department of Political Science endeavors to generate new knowledge & produce students who are trained in Political Science.

#### Mission

The Department of Political Science strives to pursue academic excellence in teaching, research and extension.

## **DEPARTMENT OF POLITICAL SCIENCE**

The **Political Science department** was established since the inception of the college in **1972.**In its history of **51 years** it has grown considerably with a vision to inculcate scientific temperament and futuristic thinking in students by providing them with extensive and diverse knowledge in the Political Science.

Department offers Under Graduate Programmes which are innovatively designed and updated to keep pace with global trends. The Department emphasizes on experiential learning through various innovative methodologies which include **seminars, workshops, guest lectures, exhibitions, and projects** for the holistic development of the students.

The strength of the Department is its quality faculty, innovative and flexible curricula with their unique focus on post-graduate education and employability, state-of-the-art facilities with remarkably high and open transparent policies that foster a healthy student-faculty interaction. The department is located in the Humanities building on first floor.

## 1. Highlights of the Department:

- Courses from Under Graduation to Post Graduation
- ► Highly Qualified Staff.
- ► Research Activities.
- ► Good Infrastructure
- ► Political Sci. releted Art Circle Activities.
- Innovative Practical demonstrations

#### . Alumni Activity and Lectures.

### 2. Details of the Programmes Offered by the Department

Sr No	Programme level	Name of the programme	Duration	Entry Qualification	Medium of Instruction
1	UG	B A Political Science	03 Years	H S C	Marathi
2	PG	M A Political Sci.	02 Years	B A Marathi	Marathi

## **3. Departmental Staff:**

Post	Sanctioned and filled
Professor	00
Associate Professor	00
Assistant Professor	00
СНВ	03
Contractual	00

## Name and Information of the Teachers of Political Science Department:

Sr.	Name	of	the	Qualifica	Designation	Mobile	e	Research	Date	of
No	Teacher			tion		No	&	Experience	Appoir	ntme
						Email			nt	and
									Experie	ence
									UG to	PG

1	Mrs Kiran	МА	Associate		04 Students	
1		MA,				
	Ravindra Pawar	PhD	Professor		awarded PhD	
	(Head of the				01 Student	
	Department)				submitted PhD	
					thesis	
					02 Students	
					pursuing PhD	
2	Wankhede		Assistant			01/08/2018
	Bhagwat Rama		Professor			to
						30/11/2018
3	Pawar Rupali	MA	Assistant			01/08/2018
	Ashok		Professor			to
						30/11/2018
	Mr.B.C.Patil	MA,	Assistant	9764131		10/07/2009
4	(Incharge HOD)	M.Phil	Professor	818		14 Years
				Email-		
				bcpatil77		
				<u>@gmail.</u>		
				<u>com</u>		
5	Devare	MA SET	Assistant	9561588		
	Bhayasaheb		Professor	422		
6	Munde Ravikant	MA,NET	Assistant	9881204		16/10/2021
	Prakashraw	SET	Professor	856		
				rprakashr		
				ao1234		
				@gmail.		
				com		
7	Patil Bhagyashri	MA	Assistant			16/10/2021
	Kishor	SET,NET	Professor	9370799		to
				912		31/05/2022
8	Rajkundal Sonali	MA SET	Assistant	9096153		16/10/2021
	Balu		Professor	404		to
						31/05/2022

9	Tadavi Dilip	MA SET	Assistant	9404889	21/09/2022
	Gulab		Professor	888	to
					31/05/2023
10	Sisode Jeevan	MA SET	Assistant	7709221	21/09/2022
	Hatesing		Professor	612	
				<u>jeevansis</u>	
				ode@gm	
				<u>ail.com</u>	
11	Thoke Pournima	MA SET	Assistant	7387764	01/08/2023
	Mohit		Professor	677	

Faculty on Academic Bodies of University:

Mr. Bhagwat C. Patil (Assistant Professor)

(Incharge HOD)

- Member : Paper Setting of University Examination
- Senior Supervisor of University Examination
- Member : Practical Oral Examiner of University Examination

## Meritorious Students: **T. Y. B. A**

Sr	Name of the student	Year	CGPA/	Rank		
No			Percentage of			
			Marks			
1						
2						
3						
4						
5						
	MA					

1		
2		
3		
4		
5		

## Result data of the assessment period:

			ТҮВА			MA	
Sr No	Year	Appeared	Pass	Pass %	Appeared	Pass	Pass %
1	2018-19	59	37	56.92	60	47	78.33
2	2019-20						
3	2020-21	59	52	88.13			
4	2021-22						
5	2022-23	40	24	60.00			

# NET/SET/Govt. Exam and Other Examination Qualified by Students:

Sr	Year of	Seat No	Name of the	NET/SET/
No	Passing		Student	Govt.
				Exam
1	15/06/2023	MR13000374	Roshan	NET
			Pannalal	
			Mavale	
2				
3				
4				

5		
6		

## Placement of Students:

Sr	Name of student	Program	Name of	Package
No			Employer	INR
1		MA		
2				
3				
4				
5				
6				
7				
8				
9				
10				

Sr No	Name of the Alumni	Present post held
1		
2		
3		
4		
5		
6		
7		
8		
9		
10		

## List the distinguished alumni of the department:

## List of PhD students in the department:

Sr	Name of the	PhD/	Title of the Thesis	Status
No		M Phil		
1				
2				
3				
4				
5				
				1
1				
2				

3		
1		

## Research projects by faculty:

Sr	Name of faculty	Title o	of	Funding	Status
No		research		agency	
		project			

## Publications by Faculty:

Sr No	Name of the faculty	Publication in	Publication in	Books/ Book
		peer reviewed	peer reviewed	Chapters
		Journal	Journal	
		(National)	(International)	
1				
2				
2				
4				

## Seminars/Conferences/Workshops/RC/OC/FDP attended:

Sr	Name of Faculty	Seminar	Seminar	Seminar	RC/OC/FDP
No		conference	conference	conference	
		Workshop	Workshop	Workshop	

		(State/Uni)	(National)	(International)
1	Mr B.C.Patil			
2	Munde Ravikant Prakashrao	MH	-	International
3	Sisode Jeevan Hatesing	MH	National	International

# Event /Programmes Workshops/Seminars Organize By Department:

- International conference on "Recent trends in Humanities, commerce and management and Science and Technology" 09<sup>th</sup> April 2022
- Constitution day 26 November 2021
- Voters fortnight 25 January 2022
- Constitution Day 26 november 2022
- Voters Day 25 January 2023

### Infrastructure of the Department: Physical Facilities:

Sr No	Room/ Laboratory	Dimension	Utilization for

### Departmental Library Facilities:

Sr No	Books	Journals	Thesis
1	00	00	00

## Computers and other peripherals:

Sr No	Item	Description	Number
1			
2			

3
---

## **Special facilities of the Department**:

- 1. Extra guidance for NET/ SET
- 2. Extra guidance for competitive exams

## Strengths, Weaknesses, Opportunities and Challenges (SWOC) of the department:

#### **Strengths:**

- Well experienced and qualified staff
- **\*** Friendly interaction of teachers with the students

#### Weakness:

- \* Lack of placement
- ✤ Constrain in research facility

#### **Opportunities:**

- Teaching learning method can be improved with learning resources
- \* Ample scope for extending research projects

#### **Challenges:**

To attract students by projecting opportunities in Political science.

#### **Future Plans:**

- **\*** To set up well furnished research center of Political science .
- **\*** To organize more co-curricular activities for the students
- **\*** To organize national conference on Political science
- **\*** To apply for research projects and funding for it